TH8056
Enhanced Single Wire CAN Transceiver
TH8056 – Datasheet    Page 1 of 34
3901008056
June 2012
Rev 014
Features
� Fully compliant to GMW3089 V2.4 and J2411 Single Wire CAN specification for Class B

004 - Changed application circuitry according to GMW3089 Rev.2.2  12/01/03
005 - Change of chapter 9. Assembly Information  05/13/04
006 - Change of Order Code  06/14/04
007 - Update of chapter “Features” with compatibility to GMW3089
V2.3 and very low leakage current during loss of ground
- Update of chapter “Features” high voltage wake up mode
instead of high speed ..
- Change of “Static characteristics”
o Supply current dominant
o Transmit delay
- Change of “Dynamic characteristics”
o Input min pulse length
o Condition for mode change from normal to standby,
standby  to sleep and sleep to normal
- Change of application circuitry acc. To GMW3089 V2.3 Spec.
 24/06/04
008 - Change of “Static characteristics”
o Offset Wake-up Output High Voltage
o Mode pull down resistor
 31/08/04
009 - Additional Package Version SOIC8
- Additional chapter “Power Dissipation”
 15/04/05
010 - Adaption of  sleep mode condition acc. To GMW3089 Rev. 2.4
- Change of ESD capability of CANH pin
- Update of Assembly information
 21/03/06
011 - Change of Parameter “Input minumum pulse length at CANH”
- Change of “Short duration operating supply voltage”
- Change of “Receive Delay”
- Change of “Low level input voltage” at TxD, Mode 0,1
 08/12/06
TH8056
Enhanced Single Wire CAN Transceiver
TH8056 – Datasheet    Page 32 of 34
3901008056
June 2012
Rev 014
Version Changes Remark Date
012 - Change of load pin definition to be compliant to GMW3089 2.4  07/03/07
013 - Change of chapter 6.1 Tape Specification
o Number of parts per reel
 09/11/10
014 - Logo, disclaimer,information regarding solderability, ordering
code
 14/june/12
TH8056
Enhanced Single Wire CAN Transceiver
TH8056 – Datasheet    Page 33 of 34
3901008056
June 2012
Rev 014
9. Standard information regarding manufacturability of Melexis
products with different soldering processes
Our products are classified and qualified regarding soldering technology, solderability and moisture